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Coordinator of International Relations Office at Catholic University of San 

Antonio 

Arzu Badalova, coordinator of Khazar University International Relations office, 

paid a visit to San Antonio Catholic University in Murcia, Spain on April 24-28 as 

part of the Erasmus+ staff exchange (KA107) project. 

On the first day of the visit, the International Relations Department of the 

University of San Antonio held a meeting with the representatives of the 

universities participating in the program to get to know them and organized an 

excursion to the historical and cultural monuments of Murcia. 

Over the next two days, the participants made presentations about the 

universities they represent. On the last day of the event, they visited the campus 

of the University of San Antonio in Cartagena. 

During the visit, Arzu Badalova also met Aziza Mustafayeva, the second-year 

student of Khazar University's Business Administration major. Note that Aziza 

Mustafayeva is currently studying at the Catholic University of San Antonio during 

the spring semester within the Erasmus+ Student Exchange Program. 

Along with Khazar University, representatives of Tbilisi State University, Krok 

University, Iliya State University, Warsaw University and other universities 

participated in the program. 

 

 

Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru San Antoniya Katolik Universitetində 

Xəzər Universiteti Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru Arzu Bədəlova 

Erasmus+ İşçi Heyətinin Mübadiləsi (KA107) layihəsi çərçivəsində aprelin 24-28-də 

İspaniyanın Murcia şəhərində San Antoniya Katolik Universitetində səfərdə olub. 

Səfərin ilk günü San Antoniya Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsi 

tərəfindən proqramda iştirak edən universitet nümayəndələrinin tanışlıq 

məqsədilə görüşü keçirilmiş və Murcia şəhərinin tarixi və mədəni abidələrinə 

ekskursiya təşkil olunmuşdur. 

Növbəti iki gün ərzində iştirakçılar təmsil etdikləri universitetlər barədə 

təqdimatla çıxış etmişlər. Tədbirin son günü onlar San Antoniya Universitetinin 

Cartagena ərazisində yerləşən kampusunda olublar. 



Arzu Bədəlova səfər çərçivəsində Xəzər Universitetinin Biznesin idarəçiliyi 

ixtisasının ikinci kurs tələbəsi Əzizə Mustafayeva ilə də görüşmüşdür. Qeyd edək 

ki, Əzizə Mustafayeva hazırda San Antoniya Katolik Universitetində yaz semestri 

ərzində Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadiləsi Proqramı daxilində təhsil alır. 

Qeyd edək ki, proqramda Xəzər Universiteti ilə bərabər Tbilisi Dövlət Universiteti, 

Krok Universiteti, İliya Dövlət Universiteti, Varşava Universiteti və s. universitet 

nümayəndələri iştirak etmişlər.
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